

Project Number-81000977 SSP Sensor Network and Data Analytics

CREO Document Upload:#2

Subject: CUP/LOI Document Upload | Contract WSD1627

Initiator: Driskell, Jamie

Date Created: 09.02.2022 09:44AM

Department: Water Services

Process Information

Document Type: CUP/LOI
Date Submitted: 09.02.2022
Date Received: 09.07.2022
Contract Number: WSD1627

Prime Contractor: CH2M HILL INC

Amount of Project: 800000.00

%MBE 8 %WBE 8 %DBE 0

Special Instructions:

September 7, 2022

Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department



To:

CREO KC Contractor Utilization Plan Approval

From:	Matthew Price, SSP Project Manager		
Subject:	Contract/Project No.: 1627 / 81000977		
	Project Title: Smart Sewer Digital Strategy and Data Analytics		
Funding : X City (MBE/WBE/DBE) \square Federal (DBE) ¹ \square State (DBE) ¹ - Grant			
	□ Other: TIF	. ,	
Contract	□Construction □ General Service	☐ Facility Repa	
	X Design Professional Professional Services	Concession	Other:
	al Closing Date: 12/20/2021	No. of Bidders/Proposers: 3	
Recommended Bid/Proposal ² : \$ 800,000.00			
Company: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc Contact: Julie McNiff		Address: 2300 Main St. Ste 325 KCMO 64108	
	me MCNIII nail: Julie.mcniff@jacobs.com	Phone: 913-634-8638 Fax:	
Additional Information:			
Additional Information.			
cc: Project Manager:			
	RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMEN	T USE ONLY	
The attached Contractor Utilization Plan is:			The Request for Best Faith Efforts
Ď Approved	1		Waiver is:
□ Approved	.1		☐ Approved
☐ Disappro	ved		☐ Disapproved
			☐ Not Applicable
Contractor II			
Contractor	Itilization Plan Participation 8 % MBE &8	% WBE or	% DBE
1	Itilization Plan Participation 9 % MBE & 8	_% WBE or	% DBE
1	Hilizatinan Plan Participation 8% MBE & 8 Salviel kuur	_% WBE or	% DBE 9/9/2022
6		% WBE or Date	9/9/2022
6	Sabriel kur		9/9/2022
Civil Rights	Sabriel kur		9/9/2022
Civil Rights	Sabriel とWr 発音型の対象ortunity Department FING AGENCY USE ONLY ³ ロ N/A		9/9/2022

Date

1

¹ DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

² The dollar figure here should match the approved Bid/Proposal recommendation or amendment preparation checklist on file with the requesting department.

³ Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: September 9, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Andrea Dorch Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Contract/Project No: 81000977 CN 1627

Project Title: Smart Sewer Digital Strategy and Data Analytics

CONTRACTOR: Jacobs Engineering Group,Inc

Address: 2300 Main St. Ste 325 KCMO 64108

Contract # Design Professional

Contract Amount: \$800,000.00

MBE Goal 8% WBE Goal: 8% Total MBE Achieved: 8% Total WBE Achieved: 8%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc

Address: 1020 East 8th St.

Kansas City, MO 64106

Scope of Work: Record Work interviews/Summaries,

peer review technical documents

Dollar Amount: \$64,000.00

Ownership: Leonard Graham

Structure: African American Male

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc.
Address: 19211 W 64th Terrace, Shawnee, KS 66218

Scope of Work: Record Work interviews/Summaries,

peer review technical documents

Dollar Amount: \$64,000.00 Ownership: Jill Biesma

Structure: Caucasian Female